5
MMBZ5V6C THRU MMBZ33VC SOT-23
24 and 40 Watt Peak Power Zener Transient Voltage Suppressors
FEATURES
Pb-free Package are Available
SOT-23 Package Allows Either Two Separate
Unidirectional Configurations or a Single

UNIDIRECTIONAL (Circuit tied to Pins 1 and 3 or 2 and 3)
24 WATTS
Device Device
Marking
VRWM
IR@
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage
Max Zener
Impedance
(Note 5)
Vc @ Ipp (Note
6) θVBR
VBR(Note4)(V) @IT ZZT@IZT ZZK@ IZK Vc Ipp
Volts nA Min Nom Max mA Ω Ω mA V A mV/℃
MMBZ5V6C 5C6 3 5 5.32 5.6 5.88 20 11 1600 0.25 8 3 1.26
MMBZ6V2C 6C2 3 0.5 5.89 6.2 6.51 1 - - - 8.7 2.76 2.8
MMBZ6V8C 6C8 4.5 0.5 6.46 6.8 7.14 1 - - - 9.6 2.5 3.4
MMBZ9V1C 9C1 6 0.3 8.65 9.1 9.56 1 - - - 14 1.7 7.5
MM8Z10VC 10C 6.5 0.3 9.5 10 10.5 1 - - - 14.2 1.7 7.5
4. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25℃
5. ZZT and ZZK are measured by dividing the AC voltage drop across the device by the AC current applied. The specified limits are for IZ(AC)=0.1
IZ(DC), with the AC frequency = 1.0kHz.

IT Test Current
θVBR Maximum Temperature Coefficient of VBR
IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF
ZZT Maximum Zener impedance @ lZT
IZK Reverse Current
ZKK Maximum Zener lmpedance @ lzK
40 WATTS
Device Device
Marking
VRWM IR@ VRWM
Breakdown Voltage Vc @ Ipp (Note 6)
θVBR
VBR(Note4)(V) @IT Vc Ipp
Volts nA Min Nom Max mA V A mV/℃
MMBZ12VC 12C 8.5 200 11.4 12 12.6 1 17 2.35 7.5
MMBZ15VC 15C 12 50 14.25 15 15.75 1 21 1.9 12.3
MMBZ18VC 18C 14.5 50 17.1 18 18.9 1 25 1.6 15.3
MMBZ20VC 20C 17 50 19 20 21 1 28 1.4 17.2
MMBZ27VC 27C 22 50 25.65 27 28.35 1 40 1 24.3
MMBZ33VC 33C 26 50 31.35 33 34.65 1 46 0.87 30.4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TA =25 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
5Rev:BDXJ GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo,Ltd.
 /